
09/08/2020

           Tommy Crosby



Show More 

Active

Bid Details

Agency Name Alachua County Procurement

Bid Writer Mandy Mullins

Bid ID NSA-2020-9-1-01-0-2021/MM

Bid Type NSA - Notice of Intent to Award a Sole Source

Broadcast Date 09/01/2020 11:00 PM Eastern

Fiscal Year 2021

Due 09/11/2020 6:00 AM Eastern

Bid Status Text This is not a Request for Proposals and there is no solicitation available. The proposed contract
action is for product or services for which the County intends to negotiate and award with only one
source under the authority of and in accordance with Florida State Statute 287.057(3)(c). Any
responses received as a result of this Notice of Intent shall be considered solely for the purpose of
determining whether to conduct a competitive procurement. Responses will not be considered as
proposals, bids, or quotes.

Broadcast List Filtered

State Florida

City

Self Declaration

Certi�cations

Scope of Work

Commodity or Service Required:

MACK OEM Parts, Repair and Warranty Services

Description:

Alachua County Fleet Management is seeking to execute a sole source for MACK OEM Parts, Repair and Warranty Services from Nextran
Truck Center.

Intende ......

Documents

Download all documents

Filename Type Date Modi�ed Status

Intended Sole Source Purchase MACK OEM Parts, Repair and
Warranty Services

0
Planholders

53
Broadcasted to

0
Supplemental Suppliers

0
Watchers

0
Post Bid Viewers



Show More 

Nextran Notice of Intent Attachment 09/01/2020 Complete

Distribution Info

Bid Bond None

Plan (blueprint) None

eBidding No

Distributed By DemandStar

Distribution Method Download and Mail

Distribution Options Bid has no blueprints associated with it

Publications

View Legal Ad

Pre-Bid Conference

No Pre-Bid Conference Data Found

Statistics

Planholders There are 0 Planholders for this bid.

Filtered Yes

Broadcast List 53 Suppliers have been notified Export

Post-Bid Viewers There are 0 Post-Bid viewers

Supplemental Suppliers 0 Supplemental Suppliers

Commodity Code 

[004-060-38] Engines, Diesel, Including Replacement Parts, Automotive

[004-060-40] Engines, Gasoline: Complete, Short Block, and Parts

[004-060-66] Parts and Accessories, Automotive, Miscellaneous (Not Otherwise Classified)

[004-065-86] Truck Bodies and Parts (Not Otherwise Classified)

[004-071-03] Ambulances and Rescue Vehicles (See 072-30 for Fire Protection and Crash Rescue Trucks)

© 2020 DemandStar Corporation




